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. ‘ . STATE OF KANSAS FORM CP-1
STATE CORPORATION ‘COMMISSION RECEIVED Rev. 6/4/84
CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

200 Colorado Derby Building

Wichita, Kansas 67202
! 0CT 25 1088

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM ocT 285/9 5%
(File One Copy) . CONSERVATION BiVISioN
: . Wichita, Kansas

APT NUMBER N (of this well) 'Z l 5

(This must be listed; if no API¥ was issued, please note drilling completion da o)

LEASE OPERATOR Tom Ruéh OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 3846

ADDRESS _ 9301 S. Meridian, Peck, Karsas 67120 PHONE # (316) 529-2530
LEASE (FARM) KrUG WELL NO. 9 WELL LOCATION C s/2 - S/2 COUNTY Rooks

SEC. 19 TWP. 85 RGE. 17 (®)or (W) TOTAL DEPTH 3828 PLUG BACK TD 3788

Check One: -

OIL WELL GAS VELL Ds&A SWD or X___ DOCKET NO.  D3929
SURFACE CASING SIZE 8 5/8" SET AT 1,311' CEMENTED WITH 600 SACKS
CASING SIZE 5 1/2" SET AT 3482 CEMENTED WITH 175 SACKS

4 1/2" Liner 3388 to 3519 Cemented With 175 Sacks

PERFORATED AT 3132-3336

CONDITION OF WELL: GOOD X POOR CASING IEAK JUNK IN HOLE

OPERATOR S .SUGG?.STED METHOD OF PLUGGING THIS WELL Plug back with sand to 3,180 |
Dumped 5 sacks cement, pumped cement to surface.
(If additional space 1s needed use back of form)
IS WELL LOG ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? S'{es IS ACO~1 FILED?

(If not, explain)

DATE AND HOUR PLUGGING IS DESIRED TO BEGIN 11-14-88 8 A.M.

PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-101 et seg AND THE RULES AND
FREGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. I

NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED TO BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS:

Tom Rush PHONE # (316) 529-2530
ADDRESS 9301 S. Meridian, Peck, Kansas 67120
PLUGGING CONTRACTOR Gressel Corporation LICENSE NO. 5822 "C’/ v
ADDRESS _ P.0. Box 322, Haysville, Kansas 67060 PHONE # (316) 773-1247

PAYMENT WILL BE GUARANTEED BY OPERATOR OR AGENT  SIGNED: = A
: (Operator or Agent)

@ | DT o sy s
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- Kansas Corporation Commission

MIKE HAYDEN GOVERNOR
KEITH R. HENLEY  CHAIRMAN CONSERVATION DIVISION
RICH KOWALEWSK! COMMISSIONER SHARI M. FEIST, DIRECTOR
MARGALEE WRIGHT COMMISSIONER 200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
JUDITH McCONNELL  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 202 W. 1st Street
FRANK A. CARO, JR. GENERAL COUNSEL Wichita, KS 67202-1286
’ I, (316) 263.3238
BERTIVEE I o
October 25, 1988
RIS ¢ Ty : - -
R ¥ 1 WELL PLUGGING NOTICE
EXPIRFS
Krug #9 (SWB—
CS/2 S/2

Sec. 19-08S-17W
Rooks County

Tom Rush
9301 S. Meridain
Peck, KS 67120

Gentlemen,;

'Ihis is your notice to plug the above subject well in accordance with the
Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

Please contact the district office listed below to review your suggested
method of plugging five days prior to plugging the well (KAR-82-3-113).

This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,

B \%&é ‘W
Shari Feist
Director

State Corporation Commission

DISTRICT _#4 2301 E. 13th, Hays, KS 67601 (913) 628-1200
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TOTAL DEPTH.

COMM.
' suo1’ OR TREATED

Sidey Drilling Company

CONTRACTOR
. ISSUED

| 15%

124

. 18%

COMPANY

FARM

CASING

SIDEY DRILLING CO

BUILDING & LOAN BLDG.

" RUSSELL, KANSAS

SHELL OIL COMPANY

Box-426 _Wichita-1.,. Kansas

'\\ .

e
e

3830 1/2
12-9-53

10
8%
6%

55/16

'0-40

40-45

45.525

.525-610
610-845 -

-845-1020
“1020-1302

.1302-1311

1311-1344 .
1344-1795
'1795-1950 °
1950-2230
2230-2375
‘2375-2495
:547:-58 ,
/2863-3040

”3040 3170
3170 3215
'3215-3275

-3275-3475

3475-3735
3735-3829

Krug

No. .
-
9 “

0 s Y

" COMP. 12-22-53

I563-03 7 73 oowﬁ‘é‘» N

MPANY

P. Q. BOX 387

SEC. 19 T. 8S ; .
we. C8/28/2swW.

COUNTY

Rooks

" ELEVATION

PRODUCTION ¢ i

FIGURES INDICATE BOTTOM OF FORMATIONS

Shale

Gravel

Shale & Shells
Saz‘gd' & Shale
Shale & Shells
Sand & Shale
Red Bed
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Shale & Shells
Lime & Shale
Broken Lime
Lime & Shale
Shale, Lime & Shells
Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime -

Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Chirt

3829-3830 1/2 Granit

EIVED ‘
STATE OO “mgﬂ o COMSSION

neT 2 1683 "5;

‘sz{
CUNSERYRTIUN VIRION
Wichita. Kansas

STATE OF KANSA.S COUNTY OF RUSSELL, ss

I, V. D, Sidey, of the Sidey Drilling Company, upon oath state
that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log on
H, A. Krug Well #9

"<2555\*"?f::21::<:zfi§;o

V. D.

Sidey

_A

Subscribed and sworn to before me this g sh day of January. 1954

My Commiasion Expireu' Seytember 17, 1956

oarw




